## **Horrocks Engineers**

**Bid Opening:** 

Date: Time:

Project Manager: John E. Schiess, P.E. Project Engineer: Jason Judd, P.E.

purchasing.utah.gov

Construction Cost Index:

13171 Project Number UT-0058-2201-115

Pleasant Grove Storm Drain Outfall Project

March 26, 2024 Pleasant Grove City 3:00 PM 70 South 100 East

Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062

Base Bid Bid Contractors

Acme Construction, Inc \$10,769,814.00 Landmark Excavating, Inc \$11,509,857.00 Condie Construction Co. \$11,664,350.25 \$18,655,350.00 S & L, Co.

\$13,149,842.81 Average \$8,340,200.00 Engineer's Estimate Percent Difference -37%

				Bidder 1		Bidder 2		Bidder 3		Bidder 4					
Base Bid		Engineer's Estimate			Acme Construction, Inc		Landmark Excavating, Inc		Condie Construction Co.		S & L, Co.		Average		
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
4	Mobilization	4.00	1.0	\$758,120.00	\$758,120.00	\$1,395,000.00	\$1,395,000.00	\$1,589,100.00	\$1,589,100.00	\$638,200,00	\$638,200.00	\$3,500,000.00	\$3,500,000.00	¢4 700 575 00	\$1,780,575.00
1		1.00	LS	\$350,680.00	\$350,680.00	\$1,395,000.00	\$1,395,000.00	\$1,589,100.00	\$1,589,100.00	\$638,200.00	\$638,200.00	\$500,000.00	\$3,500,000.00	\$1,780,575.00	
2	Traffic Control	1.00	LS									· · · · · ·		\$295,125.00	\$295,125.00
3	Siphon (Sta: 16+50)	1.00	LS	\$35,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$325,000.00	\$46,800.00	\$46,800.00	\$53,270.00	\$53,270.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$56,267.50	\$56,267.50
4	Culvert One	1.00	LS	\$199,320.00	\$199,320.00	\$325,000.00		\$485,115.00	\$485,115.00	\$346,210.00	\$346,210.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$476,581.25	\$476,581.25
5	Culvert Two	1.00	LS	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$752,400.00	\$752,400.00	\$1,049,215.00	\$1,049,215.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,403.75	\$900,403.75
6	Culvert Three	1.00	LS	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$270,230.00	\$270,230.00	\$250,380.00	\$250,380.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$292,652.50	\$292,652.50
7	Culvert Four	1.00	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$250,975.00	\$250,975.00	\$264,490.00	\$264,490.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$307,616.25	\$307,616.25
8	Culvert Five	1.00	LS	\$248,600.00	\$248,600.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$541,100.00	\$541,100.00	\$392,520.00	\$392,520.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$477,155.00	\$477,155.00
9	Culvert Six	1.00	LS	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$279,650.00	\$279,650.00	\$230,485.00	\$230,485.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$288,783.75	\$288,783.75
10	Culvert Seven	1.00	LS	\$181,500.00	\$181,500.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$298,000.00	\$298,000.00	\$295,365.00	\$295,365.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$314,591.25	\$314,591.25
11	Culvert Eight	1.00	LS	\$374,000.00	\$374,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$729,100.00	\$729,100.00	\$682,220.00	\$682,220.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$702,830.00	\$702,830.00
12	Culvert Nine	1.00	LS	\$231,000.00	\$231,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$382,500.00	\$382,500.00	\$333,875.00	\$333,875.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$482,843.75	\$482,843.75
13	Transition Structure One	1.00	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$236,500.00	\$236,500.00	\$118,650.00	\$118,650.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$195,037.50	\$195,037.50
14	Transfer Station Culvert	1.00	LS	\$280,500.00	\$280,500.00	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$397,000.00	\$397,000.00	\$310,480.00	\$310,480.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$360,620.00	\$360,620.00
15	End Section	11.00	EA	\$4,675.00	\$51,425.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$40,150.00	\$1,610.00	\$17,710.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,190.00	\$35,090.00
16	Manhole (Sta: 25+30)	1.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$15,580.00	\$15,580.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,720.00	\$13,720.00
17	Storm Drain 2000 West	1.00	LS	\$64,900.00	\$64,900.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$71,200.00	\$71,200.00	\$79,400.00	\$79,400.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$91,400.00	\$91,400.00
18	Storm Drain 200 North	1.00	LS	\$25,355.00	\$25,355.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$35,015.00	\$35,015.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$55,753.75	\$55,753.75
19	Safl Baffle	3.00	EA	\$8,250.00	\$24,750.00	\$19,950.00	\$59,850.00	\$11,800.00	\$35,400.00	\$10,370.00	\$31,110.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,030.00	\$39,090.00
20	Sewer Replacement (Sta: 59+40)	1.00	LS	\$143,852.50	\$143,852.50	\$125,325.00	\$125,325.00	\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$195,331.25	\$195,331.25
21	1 Inch Water Line Loop	1.00	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,496.25	\$6,496.25
22	6 Inch Water Line Loop	2.00	EA	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$22,850.00	\$45,700.00	\$14,395.00	\$28,790.00	\$12,750.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,748.75	\$37,497.50
23	8 Inch Water Line Loop	4.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$26,585.00	\$106,340.00	\$15,675.00	\$62,700.00	\$15,150.00	\$60,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$21,852.50	\$87,410.00
24	12 Inch Water Line Loop	2.00	EA	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$46,225.00	\$92,450.00	\$33,180.00	\$66,360.00	\$27,380.00	\$54,760.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$37,946.25	\$75,892.50
25	6 Inch Sewer Line Loop	1.00	EA	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$39,350.00	\$39,350.00	\$35,320.00	\$35,320.00	\$14,440.00	\$14,440.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,527.50	\$28,527.50
26	14 Inch Sewer Line Loop	2.00	EA	\$159,500.00	\$319,000.00	\$139,665.00	\$279,330.00	\$62,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$167,630.00	\$335,260.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$129,823.75	\$259,647.50
27	12 Inch Water Line Move (Sta: 26+25 to 27+30)	140.00	LF	\$220.00	\$30,800.00	\$445.00	\$62,300.00	\$340.00	\$47,600.00	\$295.00	\$41,300.00	\$400.00	\$56,000.00	\$370.00	\$51,800.00
28	Fire Hydrant Replacement	1.00	EA	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,627.50	\$11,627.50
29	Block Wall	1.00	LS	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$15,730.00	\$15,730.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,407.50	\$16,407.50
30	Sheet Pile Retaining Wall	1635.00	LF	\$1,375.00	\$2,248,125.00	\$1,435.00	\$2,346,225.00	\$1,108.00	\$1,811,580.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,773,975.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,452,500.00	\$1,282.00	\$2,096,070.00
31	Curb and Gutter	2870.00	LF	\$51.15	\$146,800.50	\$41.00 *	\$117,670.00	\$32.00	\$91,840.00	\$45.15	\$129,580.50	\$65.00	\$186,550.00	\$45.79	\$131,410.13
32	Ditch Landscape Restoration	1.00	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$205,375.00	\$205,375.00
33	Ditch Rip Rap (Sta: 27+45 to 28+98, 29+55 to 33	1683.00	Ton	\$209.00	\$351,747.00	\$83.00	\$139,689.00	\$104.00	\$175,032.00	\$78.25	\$131,694.75	\$100.00	\$168,300.00	\$91.31	\$153,678.94
34	Ditch Excavation (Plan Quantity)	15050.00	CY	\$38.50	\$579,425.00	\$53.00	\$797,650.00	\$44.10	\$663,705.00	\$55.00	\$827,750.00	\$40.00	\$602,000.00	\$48.03	\$722,776.25
35	20" Dominion Gas Line Support	1.00	LS	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$17,185.00	\$17,185.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,171.25	\$23,171.25
36	Storm Drain Bypass	1.00	LS	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$1,324,000.00	\$1,324,000.00	\$2,373,350.00	\$2,373,350.00	\$3,500,000.00	\$3,500,000.00	\$1,880,587.50	\$1,880,587.50
				,	, ,,,,,,,,,,		,	. ,. ,	. /. /	. ,,	. ,,	* - / /	, -, , , ,	. ,,	, ,,

**TOTAL BASE BID** \$8,340,200.00 \$10,769,814.00 \$11,509,857.00 \$11,664,350.25 \$18,655,350.00 \$13,149,842.81

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct Bid Tabulation for the

Pleasant Grove Storm Drain Outfall Project



Jason Judd, P.E.

Preliminary 03/27/2024 7:07:30 AM

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes a mathematical Error